

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16539/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in CRP 3790/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUNTUR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOTHURU LAKSHMAIAH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
for Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
for Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice. Learned counsel appearing for  
respondent takes notice. Let the counter be filed in  
four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks  
thereafter. List after seven weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings in the suit  
shall remain stayed.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@  
AA

Court Master@@

A

AAAAAAAAAAAA