

SLP(C)No. 16539 OF 2001

ITEM No.29

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16539/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in CRP 3790/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUNTUR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOTHURU LAKSHMAIAH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nagaswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

We are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned order of the High Court. The High Court has
discretionary jurisdiction to permit or not to permit the
amendment of the pleadings.

The special leave petition is, therefore,
dismissed.

.SP1

Sushma

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master